	2002	Docket N	o.: 395 24.5700		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) .	2003	HEET		NT OF COMMERCE	
(NS-00-07) ON'B No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) ∙P08A/REV03		1	Patent	and TrademarkOffice	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10244\$	584	▼	•	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem		I the attached or	ginal documents o	r copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name an	d address of rece	eiving party(ies):	£ ***	
LAI, Chih-Min CHAO, Ren-Cheng 5 - 8 - 3	Name: E	BENQ CORPORA	ATION	134 34	
enato, Ren-cheng		No. 157, Shan-Y		3.5. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8. 8.	
	Address:	10. 137, Shan-1	ing Ku.	107	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				7	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Kw	eishan	State/Pro	ov.: Taoyuan	
☐ Other	Country:	Taiwan	ZIP:		
Execution Date: April 30, 2003	Additional na	me(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes	⊠ No	
Patent Application No. Filing date 95/12/2003 SSITHIB1 00000041 10434134 22 FC:8021 40.00 0P		Patent No.(s)			
Additional nur	bers attached? Yes	s ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nur	mber of applicatio	ns and patents in	volved: 1	
Name: Cynthia L. Pillote	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	0	
Registration No. 42,999	🗷 Enclo	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
Address: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.	credi	ted or debited to	deposit account		
One Arizona Center	☐ Auth	orized to be char	ged to deposit acc	count	
400 East Van Buren	8. Deposit a	account number:			
City: Phoenix State/Prov.: Arizon	19-2814			,	
Country: US ZIP: 85004-2202	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this	page if paying by depo	osit account)	
D	NOT USE THIS SPACE	CE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is of the original document. Cynthia L. Pillote	oformation is true a	nd correct and ar	ny attached copy i May 8, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		
Total number of pages inc	uding cover sheet, atta		en		
Mail documents to be reco	USU WILL ISQUISED COVEL SUS				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington DC 20231

REEL: 014063 FRAME: 0068

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the unde "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses in	_	•	singly and	collectively,
HEAT DISSIPATION SYST	EM USED IN ELE	CTRONIC D	EVICE	
for which application for Letters I [was filed as U.S. Serial No			filed concurre	ently herewith]
AND WHEREAS,	BenQ Co	rporation	(hereinafter
AND WHEREAS, "ASSIGNEE"), a Taiwan_	corporation	having its pri	ncipal place o	f business
at No. 157, Shan-Yin	g Rd., Kweishan, Ta	<u>aoyuan, Taiw</u>	an i	is desirous of
acquiring an interest therein;				
of which are hereby acknowledge unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, a the invention as described in the countries, together with the right of Industrial Property, Inter-Ame Models, and any other internation authorizes and requests the Comm for the sole use and benefit of ASS	assigns and legal representations as a series as a series of priority under the Irerican Convention Renal agreements to which is a series of Patents to	esentatives, the on, in the Un nternational Collating to Pater ich the United o issue said Le	e full and exc. ited States ar onvention for its, Designs a States adhere etters Patent to	lusive right to ad all foreign the Protection and Industrial es, and hereby a ASSIGNEE,
AND HEREBY AGREE successors, assigns and legal rep improvements and applications to invention; and to provide all reas ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign title in and to the invention hereby	resentatives, and with for patents based the onable assistance and as and legal representa	hout further recreon, growing lexecute any p	emuneration, gout of or repapers deeme	in and to any elating to the d essential by
AGREEING, FURTHER remuneration, to execute any and foreign applications and the perfections	all papers desired by	ASSIGNEE fo		
EXECUTED as of the dat	te(s) written below by	ASSIGNOR:		

4API/0131US; A91007

. 1

PATENT REEL: 014063 FRAME: 0069

INVENTOR'S NAME	<u>ADDRESS</u>	<u>SIGNATURE</u>
LAI, Chih-Min	No. 12, Lane 25 Tielu St., Gushan Chiu, Kaohsiung, Taiwan	Lai, Chih-Min

Date 4/30 103

INVENTOR'S NAME	<u>ADDRESS</u>	SIGNATURE
	No. 12, Alley 3	
	Lane 341, Sec. 3	C 10 12
CHAO, Ren-Cheng	Mingj Rd., Taishan	Chen Ron Chur.
	Shiang, Taipei, Taiwan	

4API/0131US; A91007

RECORDED: 05/08/2003

2